501916904 05/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/30/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LocalEyes Corporation	08/30/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LE Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7664767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-4400

 Phone:
 2024084000

Email: murraym@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10587.0863-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Murray

Total Attachments: 3

source=LE Acquisition#page1.tif source=LE Acquisition#page2.tif source=LE Acquisition#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0694

OP \$40.00 7664767

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LOCALEYES CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LE ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "LE ACQUISITION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1367126 PATENT

DATREELS 028 189 FRAME: 069

3277886 8100M

010482316

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LOCALEYES CORPORATION INTO LE ACQUISITION, LLC

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merger are:

Name Jurisdiction

LE Acquisition, LLC Delaware

LocalEyes Corporation Delaware

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is: LE Acquisition, LLC.
- 4. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at:

America Online, Inc.
22000 AOL Way
Dulles, Virginis 20166
Attention: General Counsel

5. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PIPOR TO TO DOI:141140 PROVINCE

REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0696

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Morger has been duly executed as of the 16 h. day of August, 2000, and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

David Colbury

President - Business Affairs

America Online, Inc., Sole

Member and manager.

PATENT REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 05/10/2012